FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (9-9-92)	O 1 P & 2001	02-2
	The same of the sa	1016

02-27-2001

101621620 PATENTS ONLY J. 6.01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

21050140	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas D, Hyde Son	2. Name & Address of receiving party:
Rautheon Co.	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Earl Toledo Peter J. Bellette Lawrence W. Black Additional names of conveying parties attached? ves no	Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
X Assignment Other	City: ARLINGTON
Execution Date 31 March 2000	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22217-5660
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/575 829	09875839
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Tarlano	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 5769	
city: Washington	8. Charge to deposit account number: 50-1113
State: D, C, Zip: 20016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when paying by deposit account)
DBYRNE 00000068 501113 09575829 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
). Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is locument.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
DURREILE. Hollis Kavell 15 Name of Person signing Signature	Jelle 30 Nov 2000
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:581

AQUEOUS ELECTROPLATING BATH	N.C.	75 257
INVENTOR(S) (Names)	CONTRACTOR	
Emil Toledo	Raytheon Company	
Peter J. Belletti	CONTRACT NO. 695 under GOVERNMENT AGEN	
Lawrence W. Black	CSDI. NOO030-84-C-0036 Dept. of the contractor invention docket No. AGENCY DOCKET NO.	
	34125 N.C. 75257	.
	DATE EXECUTED SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
	09/575,829	05/18/2001
tractor to assign inventions to the C Government under the above contract, a nonexclusive and royalty-free licen	recognition of his (their) obligation as employeemontractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the hereby assigns (assign) to the United States of Amse which is hereby reserved to the Contractor, all closed and claimed in the above U.S. patent applicable.	Contractor to the merica, subject of lright, title ar
filiated companies, if any, within th	ractor shall extend to all existing and future asset corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part of the Contractor's business to which such	a part and shall
	agree) to assist the Contractor, and the Governmen on and documents, and by performing all acts and d take this assignment effective.	
further agrees to furnish to the Unite documents necessary for the prosecution prosecution and settlement of interfer	igns all right, title and interest in and to such d States of America, upon request, any available n of the above-identified application for patent ences), and any substitution, division, continuat n and any application for reissue of any patent r	information and (including ion-in-part, or
	INVENTOR	(Seal)
DATE	Emil Toledo	
•		
DATE	INVENTOR	(Seal)
VAIC	Peter J. Belletti	
		(Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	
	Lawrence W. Black	
		(Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	
		·
	March xx 2000	
IGNED THIS 31st DAY OF	March xx 2000	
TTEST LA LA CASA	RAYTHEON COMPANY	
John W. Kapping - Secretary	CONTRACTOR	
	VALUARIA A. A.	
Sealf	BY VWWW VMCC	
/ .	Thomas D. Hyde	•
	Senior Vice President	and
	General Counsel	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/08/2001 REEL: 011532 FRAME: 0029